

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT WORK GROUP

	Pawasarat	
Monday, March 16, 2020	1:30 PM	City Hall, Room 603

The Public Engagement Work Group will meet on the following items:

- 1. Introductions and opening remarks.
- 2. Outline the purpose of work group, project deliverables.
- **3.** Review strategies currently used by the City of Milwaukee to involve residents in the budget process.
- 4. Review and discuss best practices in engaging and educating the public in the budget process and review examples of public engagement activities from other cities.
- 5. Assign follow up tasks.
- 6. Arrange next meeting date and time.

7. Adjournment.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the City Clerk's Office ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

City Hall and the Zeidler Municipal Building are accessible by "The Hop" City Hall Stations, the MCTS Green Line, Gold Line, 14, 15, 19, 30, 33, and 57 bus routes. Visit https://www.ridemcts.com/ for more information.

Bike racks are available on Water Street, Market Street, and Broadway, and a Bublr Bike Share station is located on the northeast corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.